## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pennsylvania Business Bank		09/21/2009	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG	
Street Address:	Von-der-Tann-Strasse 2	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80539	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2645712	РВВ
Registration Number:	2635162	PBB YOUR PROFESSIONAL BANK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)658-1048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.912.2977

trademark@eapdlaw.com, dgreenbaum@eapdlaw.com,

lhays@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David I. Greenbaum, Esq.

Address Line 1: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge, LLP

Address Line 2: P.O.Box 130, FDR Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 304716-0002

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK 900144157 REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0104 2645712

865.00

CH \$65 (

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David I. Greenbaum
Signature:	/dig/
Date:	09/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=PBB - Confirmatory Assignment - ex source=PBB - Confirmatory Assignment - ex	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0105

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Pennsylvania Business Bank, a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address of 1819 JFK Blvd., Suite 210, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Assignor"), used and was the owner of trademarks incorporating the term PBB in connection with banking and commercial lending services, subject of the following U.S. trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
РВВ	2,645,712
PBB Your Professional Bank	2,635,162
[PBB YOUR PROFESSIONAL BANK and Design]	

(hereinafter, collectively referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG, a Germany corporation, located and doing business at Von-der-Tann-Strasse 2, 80539 Munich, Germany ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks;

NYC 331912.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0106 of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: September 21,2009

PENNSYLVANIA BUSINESS BANK a Pennsylyania corporation

By: Name: Robert J. Smill
Title: Sanior Vice President

NYC 331912.1

**RECORDED: 09/29/2009** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0107**